

SPONSORSHIP PROPOSAL

FMI.ARIZONA.EDU

ABOUT FMI AND THE VISION AWARDS

The Frances McClelland Institute for Children, Youth, and Families (FMI) at The University of Arizona works collaboratively to use the power of research to build family resilience and improve lives. We partner to put our research into the hands of families and practitioners who serve families, and we train the next generation of scholars and leaders.

The Vision Awards celebrate the legacy of Frances McClelland, who was a generous and tireless advocate for children, youth, and families, especially those experiencing adversity and injustice. These annual awards honor esteemed and emerging leaders in our community.

YOUR IMPACT

Your generous sponsorship of the Vision Awards will help recognize unsung heroes of Southern Arizona. You will contribute to our mission to build strong communities that provide opportunities for children, youth and families to thrive.

Share Timely Research 📕 Support Student Researchers 📕 Fund Innovative Studies

SPOTLIGHTS | FMI VISION AWARD WINNERS





E. LIANE HERNANDEZ

FRANCES MCCLELLAND VISION AWARDEE 2022

E. Liane Hernandez is a dedicated staff member at YWCA Southern Arizona, Tucson, AZ. Trained in art history, culinary arts, and cultural anthropology at the University of Arizona and Pima Community College, she actively works to foster inclusive community building. Liane is deeply engaged in the Tucson nonprofit arts scene and has served on various boards, committees, and grant review panels. She's also a Co-Chair of the Bond Oversight Commission and a member of Cohort 14 of the Lodestar American Express Leadership Academy. She resides in Tucson with her partner, Peter, and their two dogs.

DANIEL TRUJILLO FRANCES MCCLELLAND YOUTH VISION AWARDEE 2022

Meet Daniel Trujillo, a 15-year-old Tucson, Arizona native, who has been a passionate advocate for marginalized communities, particularly transgender youth, since the age of 9. He has actively championed their safety and well-being locally, statewide, and nationwide, even engaging with federal policymakers, including the White House. When not advocating, Daniel expresses himself through his artistic pursuits, including drawing and creating, building LEGO, playing music, and singing in choir.



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

ANNUAL SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE BENEFITS	GREEN (\$500)	ORANGE (\$1000)	TEAL (\$1500)	PLATINUM (\$2000)
Name or company logo will be featured at the Vision Awards	~	~	✓	~
Verbal acknowledgement and thanks at the Vision Awards	✓	~	~	~
Social media recognition	✓	~	~	~
Invitation to private guided tour of the FMI facilities		~	~	~
Name or company logo will be featured on the website			~	~
Name recognition in the FMI press release				~

IMPORTANT NOTE: ANY DONATION QUALIFIES AS A TAX DEDUCTIBLE CONTRIBUTION.



FMI SPONSOR INFORMATION

Company Name:		
Conta	act Name:	
Telep	hone: Email:	
 Please add me to the FMI email list to receive institute updates. Sponsorship Packages (Check the specific boxes below to indicate your sponsorship interests.) 		
	PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP (\$2000)	
	TEAL SPONSORSHIP (\$1500)	
	ORANGE SPONSORSHIP (\$1000)	
	GREEN SPONSORSHIP (\$500)	

Ways to Submit Your Form

1) **Send your sponsorship submission and payment by mail.** Please make checks payable to University of Arizona Foundation. Do not make the check payable to "University of Arizona" or " The Frances McClelland Institute".

The Frances McClelland Institute for Children, Youth, and Families 650 N. Park Avenue, Suite 235 | PO Box 210078 | Tucson, AZ 85721

2) **Visit our online portal to RSVP or submit your payment online.** Enjoy full access of our online portal at https://fmi.arizona.edu/vision-awards-registration, where you'll be able to RSVP to the FMI Vision Awards ceremony and/or become a sponsor!

Thank you for supporting the Vision Awards and helping us recognize some of the unsung heroes in Southern Arizona!



NOMINATE A LEADER IN YOUR COMMUNITY TODAY



The Frances McClelland Vision Award is given to honor a community leader who has made a lifelong commitment and significant contributions to the well-being of children, youth, and families. The community leader embodies the strength, dedication, vision, and passion that Frances McClelland exhibited throughout her life. This award is for a community leader who has dedicated their life and work to helping Frances McClelland's legacy and vision come to fruition for the people of Southern Arizona and the world. The community leader should have at least 15 years of established commitment to improving the lives of children, youth, and families in Southern Arizona and the world.

The Richard Elías Legacy Award is given to honor an individual who works with the Southern Arizona community to build resilience, work for justice, and honor the beauty and heritage of our community and its members. As a champion of our unique Sonoran desert and its people, this individual exemplifies many of the admirable qualities of Richard Elías: a person who is dedicated and willing to take risks, who is approachable and open to everyone in the community, and who promotes equity and opportunity. Nominations of DACA recipients are encouraged.

The Frances McClelland Youth Vision Award is given to honor a youth leader or group of youth leaders who are working towards improving the well-being of children, youth, families, and communities. The youth embody the strength, dedication, vision, and passion that Frances McClelland exhibited throughout her life and youth. This award is for a youth leader or a group of leaders who inspire hope for Arizona's future. We are looking for youth that embody Frances' spirit of valuing her immigrant roots, overcoming adversity, and demonstrating resilience in the face of challenges. This candidate would be interested in future careers in family, health, criminal justice, psychology, social work, healthcare, teaching, and other related fields. The youth leader or group of leaders should be between 11-22 years old.

The Frances McClelland Spirit Organizational Award is given to a local organization that embodies the spirit, resilience, and legacy of Frances Helen McClelland. We are currently looking for a 501(c)3 nonprofit community organization that 1) Embodies Frances McClelland's Spirit, Resilience, and Legacy, 2) Supports and promotes community or family resiliency, 3) Serves the community by offering support that addresses our community's needs, such as basic needs, psychological needs, and emotional well-being, 4) Serves our most vulnerable community members, 5) Serves our community across the life span, meaning from birth to old age.

TO NOMINATE SOMEONE, PLEASE VISIT FMI.ARIZONA.EDU/VISION-AWARDS-INFO









<u>fmi.arizona.edu</u> (520) 621 8067 families@cals.arizona.edu

THANK YOU